
CIN-L70100MH1982PLC027198 
www.indianinfotechandsoftwareltd.in 

Regd. Off: 110, 1ST Floor, Golden Chamber Pre CO-OP Soc. Ltd. New Link Road Andheri (W) Mumbai 400053 

Email ID: indianinfotechsoftware@yahoo.com; Website: https://indianinfotechandsoftwareltd.in 

Tel. No. 022 - 49601435 

 

 

                          

                   Date: 19th February, 2025 
To, 
BSE Ltd. 
Regd. Office: Floor - 25, 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001. 

Scrip Code – 509051 

 
 

 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
SUB: Revised and Corrigendum to Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone ) for the third quarter and 
nine months ended December 31, 2024 submitted to the exchange on 13th February, 2025 

 

We draw your kind attention to our letter dated 13th February, 2025 along with the Statement of Financial 
Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 were submitted to the exchange on 13th 
February, 2025 in compliance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulation, 2015. 

We would like to submit that in the "Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter 
and nine months ended December 31, 2024, Changes in inventories – Shares figure shall be read as 782.67 
instead of -782.67 and  net loss amount shall be read as - 494.49 instead of 1,070.85. 

Further point No 1 under Notes shall be read as “The above Financial Results were reviewed and 
recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 
13/02/2025”, Instead of “The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit 
Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13/01/2025.” 

We hereby attached the corrected report for quarter ended December 31, 2024. 

However, except above change, there is no change in the results and Limited Review Report submitted to 
stock exchanges on 13th February, 2025. We enclose herewith the corrected statement for dissemination on 
your website. 

We regret the inconvenience caused and request you to kindly take the above information on record and 
do the needful. 

Please take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same. 

 

Thanking You.  
Yours Faithfully 
For Indian Infotech & Software Limited 
 

 
 
 

Anant Chourasia  
DIN: 09305661 
Managing Director 

 

http://www.indianinfotechandsoftwareltd.in/


0linterest Income 

1income 

(plRental Income 

PARTICULARS 

ODvdend Income 

Revenue from operations 

(iVteos and commision income 

Notes 

(ViJNelgan on fair value changes 

10 

(ix)Other revenue from operations 

(vlNet gain on derecognition of inancal instruments under amortised cost category 

Other income 

STATEMENT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2024 

Quarter Ended Nine Months Lnded 
30.09.2024 31.12 2024 
Unaudited 

Lxpenses 

24 

25 

Regd. Address: Office No. 110, 1st Floor, Golden Chamber Pre Co.Op Soc Ltd, New Link Road, Andheri West, Mumbai -400 053 

Purchases of Shares 

Canges n inventorios Shares 

inance costs 
Employee benofit expense 

Depreciation, depletion and amortisation expense 
ees and commisSion expense 

Imparment on financial tnstrurnents 
inlother expenses 

Net loss on fair value changes 

4Exceptional items 
5Total profit before tax 

Bad Debts 
Other Expenditure 

unt tax 

|Net loss on derecogntion of financial instruments under amortised cost category, 

of earlier 

14 Net Profit Loss for the period from continuing operations 
Profit (oss) from discontinued operations before tax 

Tax expense of discontinued operations 
17Net profit (loss) from discontinued operation after tax 

21Total protit (loss) for period 
2Other comprehensive income net of taxes 

23 

INDIAN INFOTECH AND SOFTWARE LIMITED 
CIN-L70100MH1982PLC027198 

Net movernent in regulatory deferral account balancos related to prolt or loss and 
11the related deferred tax moveinent 

Total Revenue From Operations 

Details of equity share capital 
Paid-up equty share capital 

27|arnings per share 

ee waiue of eguity share capitat 

Proft or loss, attributable to owners of parent 
Total profit or loss attributable to non-controlling interests 

Total profit before excoptional itpms and tax 

Email ID. indianinfotechsoftware @Oyahoo. com 

Share of proit (l0ss) of associates and jolnt venturos accounted for usIng cquity 
method 

liasic carnings per share 

Diuted carnings per share 

Total income 

arnings per equity share for continuing operations 
Basic earnings per share trom continuing operations 

Tonuted earnings por share from continuing operations 
Larnings per equity share for discontinued operations 

Total other expenses 

Fsasic earnings per share from discontinued operations 
Diluted earnings per share frorm discontnued operations 
Earnings per equity share 

Total Comprehensive income for the period attributable to 
Comprehensrve income for the period attributable to owners of parent 
oa comprenenstve income for the period attributabie to owners of parent non 

Total expenses 

AUMBAI 
2/13/2025 

fax expense 

Total tax expensos 

Total Comprehensive Income for the period 
Total profit or loss, attributable to 

31.12,2024 
Unaudited 

6 Tns Resuit and Antual Report is avatsble on BSE website www bsendia com 

413 54 

7 The Figures have been tegrouped andior reciassilied vwherevor necessary 

191 41 

345 

608,40 

608.40 

330 28 

-179 24 
743 

1681 31 

1,681.31 
1,839.78 

1,23138 

-1,231.38 

-310 00 

310.00 

921.38 

92138 

92138 

12670 

00 

00727 

0.0727 

-0 0727 
-00727 

6 lnzestor Compiaint for the year Ended 31/12/2024 Openng-0 Received -0 Resolved -0,Closing- 0 

380 49 

784 15 

o 02 

1,164.66 

1.164.66 

16643 

268 14 
190 

55 16 

55.16 
491.02 

673.64 

673.64 

210 17 

210.17 

463.47 

463 47 

463 47 

1267043 
1 00 

O 0366 
0 0366 

0 0366 
0 0366 

31.12.2023 

Unaudited 

490 00 

51 45 

541.45 

541.45 

204 55 

163 67 

DIRECTOR 

201 

22 73 
22.73 

65.69 
475.70 

475.71 

119 70 

119.70 

356.06 

366.06 

356.06 

10055 

00 

0 0354 
0 0354 

0 0354 
O 0354 

DIN:09305661 

Unaudited 

1.178 46 

ANANT CHOURASIA 

2352 03 

347 
3.531.96 

3.531.9e 

1087 33 

782 67 

11 90 

1.764 565 
1,784.55 
3.666.4S 

134 49 

134,49 

360 00 

300.00 

494.49 

49449 

494 49 

6704 

1 00| 

0 0390 

-0 0390 

00390 
-00390 

31. 12.2023 
Unaudited 

FOR INDIAN INFOTECH & SOFTWARgIMITED 

1,470 00 

168 73 

1,636.73 

1,636.73 

204 67 

-130 56 

26 73 

103 50 
103.50 

107 34 
1.439 39 

1,439.39 

362 1 

362.15 

1,077.24 

1.077 24 

The Company operate in single reportable segrnent only in accordance with Accounting Standard Segment Reporting' as prescribed under Companies (Accounting Standards) Rues, 2008 

1,077.24 

10055 90 
10 

0 1071 
0 1071 

0 1071 
O 1071 

Year Ended 

31.03.2024 
Audited 

(in Lakhs) 

1.930 63 

174 83 

6 67 
2,112.13 

2.112. 13 

3 404 62 

3,331 /1 

A subatanatal nurmber of Companies and entities have not yet provided loan confirmations as well as confirmation of ledgers and interest Therefore interest income is taken on accrual basis only 
Agationatly a substanital nurrber of Companes and entitios have not yet deposited TDS in favour of the Company and therefore, the Conpany has not considered such TDS in the staterment of account 

36 14 

1.770 81 
1.770.81 
,8/9 86 

232 27 

The above Financial Resuits were reviewed and rocommended by the Audit Committee and approvod by the Board of Directors at their mecting heid on 13/02/2025 

2 Resuits for the Nine Month Ended as on 31st Décember, 2024 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (ind AS) in terms of SEBIs circular bearing no CIRICFDIFAC/S2/2015 dated July 5. 2016 

232 27) 
60 67 

60.67 

171.60 

171.60 

171.60 

12670 43 
00 

00135 

0 0135 
00135 

er years 


		2025-02-19T17:31:26+0530
	ANANT CHOURASIA




